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National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India)

BHARATMALA aREST St wrd-wu

ROAD TO PROSPERITY Project Implementation Unit-Sonipat

T3, SW 4T Tl Thed, ey, TE feol-110034 « GRS : 011-49048174 « -3 : piuepe@nhai.org

A-3, UGF, Pushpanjali Enclave, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034 ¢ Ph.: 011-49048174 * Email : piuepe@nhai.org

NHAY/ PIU-SNP/EPE/F-325/2020/D- | 90 & Date: 17.02.2020

INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS

Sub: Permission for laying of 33 KV U/G XLPE cable 630sq. mm. for 33 KV line Atterna

and Sersa 2nd ckt. KGP EPE through HDPE pipe 160mm dia by H.D.D. method(trenchless
boring) on project reg.

1. UHBVN, Sonipat has submitted the proposal for laying of 33 KV U/G XLPE cable
630sq. mm. for 33 KV line Atterna and Sersa 2nd ckt. through HDPE pipe 160mm dia by
H.D.D. method(trenchless boring) under KGP(EPE) between chainages from Km. 4+100 to
Km. 4+200 for the work on the project in Sonipat, Haryana.

2. As per MORT&H circular no. RW-NH 33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the
Highways Administration will make available the proposal seeking permission for utility
laying for public comments for 30 days on ground of public interest.

3. In view of above, the comments of public are invited on captioned proposal and the

same should reach to below mentioned address till 20.03.2020 beyond which no comments
will be considered.

National Highways Authority of India
PIU-Sonipat
A-3, Pushpanijali Enclave, Pitampura,
New Delhi - 110034
Email: piuepenhai.org

4. This issues with the approval of Highway Administration cum Regional Officer,
NHAI, RO-Delhi.

DN

hyd

R At
(Asheesh Kumar Jain)
GM(T)/Project Director
PIU-Sonipat

Copy to:

1. The Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 for
uploading on Ministry’s website.

2. CGM (T)/RO-Delhi for information please.

& B : §-5 T4 6, Aaew-10, ER®I, -8 fReel-110075
S Head Office : G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-1'1 0075
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UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED

1 132KV S/Stn., Power House Colony, Fazilpur Sonipat - 131001

Executive Engineer, Const. Divn. .
Phone : 0130-2236025
Mob: 9354726000

E-Mail: xenconstuhbvnsnp@gmail.com

Memo No.Ch- 28 /CDS- 211D Dated:- 11.11.2019

To,
The Project Director
NHAL A-3,

Pushpanjali Enclave,
Pitam Pura, Delhi, 110034.

Subject: Proposal for laying of 33 KV U/G XLPE cable 630sq. mm for 33 KV line Atterna

and Sersa 2" ckt. under KGP EPE through HDPE pipe 160mm dia by H.D.D. method i
(trenchless boring) on Project’s :-

{a} Shifting of 33 KV Atterna Link line from 220 Kv S/Stn. Patla to Atterna village & 33 KV Overhead line L
proposed from 220 KV S/Stn. RGEC Patla to 33 KV S/Stn. RGEC-1 under Op Circle UHBVN Sonepat, under ay
EOI-212/20189. .

Ref: Contract No. 827-828/CE PDC/SE Po/XEN DD-IiI/EQI-212/2019 dated 11 Jul 19.

33 KV 2" Circuit on existing 33 KV Line from 33 KV S/Stn. Sersa to 220 KV RGEC Patla under Op Circle

UHBVN Sonepat, under EOI-212/2019. Ref: Contract No. 829-830/CF PDC/SE Po/XEN DD-11I/EOI-212/2019
dated 29 Jul 19.

Dear Sir,

The subject cited proposal is being submitted for kind approval being emergency
work of proposed 2 nos. 33 KV lines from 220 KV Sub station RGEC Patla to 33 KV Sub station
Atterna and Sersa . The proposal has been sought to provide better electricity to public in large . Also the
existing 33 KV line Atterna fed from 132 KV S/S Rai (Sonepat ) is crossing KGP Highway at 3 nos.

locations and during construction of KGP Highway this line was made underground by NHAIL Deptt and
after that regular faults are occurring in underground cables . So the proposal has been made . Further

new 33 KV line Sersa is proposed to feed up applied Industrial load in HSIIDC , Kundali and the matter
is urgent in nature.

There is KGP Expressway crossing in the proposed route of subject cited lines. It is also submitied that
worthy ACS Power , Govt. of Haryana is monitoring this project being urgent in nature. The approved
sketches are attached for ready reference .

However this office will lay down 33 KV XLPE cables ( 8 nos. cores) underground at depth of 2
mtrs. under KGP Expressway through HDPE Pipe 160 mm2 dia by trenchiess boring methed( Horizontal

Directional Drilling) , keeping in view of safety of road . All 8 nos. HDPE pipes will be laid down at the
same location.
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So, kindly accept the proposal for early approval of crossing of 33 KV U/G XLPE cable
under KGP-(Kundli-Ghaziabad-Palwal ) Expressway to finish the work at the e

arliest.
Thanking you in anticipation.

DA/

I 3 copies of proposal (2 original & | copy) .
2. Proforma of ANNEX. [ & II

3. Under taking on 101 Rs. Stamp paper for Sl no. 10.1 to 10.8 in the guidelines

4. Drawing as per St No. 5.2 in the guideline

5. DLC rates of road side land certified by revenue authority

6.

License agreement on 500 Rs. Stamp paper (2 nos. original copy )

XEMN Const. Diva.

UHBVN, Sonipat
C.C.

1. S.E Construction Circle UHBVN Panchkula for information please




o

Vision India Services EOI 212- 5 Atterna .doc

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED

1 132KV S/Stn., Power House Colony, Fazilpur Sonipat - 131001

Executive Engineer, Const. Divn.
Phone : 0130-2236025 y
Mob: 9354726000
E-Mail: xenconstuhbvnsnp@gmail.com

Memo No.Ch—;Zs" /CDS- 2111 Dated:- 27.12.2019

To,

The Project Director
NHAIL A-3,

Pushpanjali Enclave,
Pitam Pura, Delhi, 110034.

Subject: Proposal for laying of 33 KV U/G XLPE cable 630sq. mm for 33 KV line Atterna
and Sersa 2" ckt. under KGP EPE through HDPE pipe 160mm dia by H.D.D. method
(trenchless boring) on Project’s :-

{a) Shifting of 33 KV Atterna Link line from 220 Kv $/Stn. Patla to Atterna village & 33 KV Overhead fine

proposed from 220 KV §/Stn. RGEC Patla to 33-KV S/Stn. RGEC-1 under Op Circle UHBVN Sonepat, under
FOI-212/2019.

Ref: Contract No. 827-828/CE PDC/SE Po/XEN DD-lI/EO!I- -212/2019 dated ll Jul 18.

33 Kv 2™ Circuit on existing 33 KV Line from 33 KV S/Stn. Sersa to 220 KV RGEC Patla under Op Circle

UHBVN Sonepat, under EOI-212/2019. Ref: Contract No. 829- 830/CE PDC/SE Po/XEN DD-1il/ECI-212/2019
dated 29 Jul 19.

Dear Sir,

The subject cited proposal is already submitted by this office vide this office memo.
‘No. Ch- 25/ CDS -2110 Dt. 11.11.2019 for kind approval being emergency work of proposed 2
nos. 33 KV lines from 220 KV Sub station RGEC Patla to 33 KV Sub station Atterna and Sersa . The
proposal has been sought to provide better electricity to public in large . Also the existing 33 KV line
Atterna fed from 132 KV $/S Rai (Sonepat ) is crossing KGP Highway at 3 nos. locations and during
construction of KGP Highway this line was made underground by NHAI Deptt and after that regular
faults are occurring in underground cables . So the proposal has been made . Further new 33 KV line

Sersa is proposed to feed up applied Industrial load in HSIIDC , Kundali and the matter is urgent in
nature.

There is KGP Expressway crossing in the proposed route of subject cited lines. It is also submitied that
worthy ACS Power , Govt. of Haryana is monitoring this project being urgem in nature.

So, kindly do needful for early approval of crossing of 33 KV U/G XLPE cable under
KGP—(Kundli—Ghaziabad—Palwal ) Expressway.
Thanking you in anticipation.

SV

\\
\ o

XEN Const f)ivn
UHBVN, Soripat
C.C.

1. S.E Construction Circle UHBVN Panchkula for information please
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UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED

1 132KV S/Stn., Power House Colony, Fazilpur Sonipat - 131001

Executive Engineer, Const. Divn.
Phone : 0130-2236025
Mob: 9354726000
E-Mail: xenconstuhbvnsnp@gmail.com

Memo No.Ch- 3 /CDS- 2111 Dated:- 30.12.2019

To,

The Project Director
NHAIL A-3,

Pushpanjali Enclave,
Pitam Pura, Delhi, 1 10034.

Subject: Submission documents of Proposal for laying of 33 KV U/G XLPE cable 630sq.

mm for 33 KV line Atterna and Sersa 2" ckt. under KGP EPE through HDPE pipe

160mm dia by H.D.D. method (trenchless boring) on Project’s :- *
(a) Shifting of 33 KV Atterna Link line from 220 Kv $/Stn. Patla to Atterna village & 33 KV Overhead line

proposed from 220 KV §/Stn. RGEC Patla to 33 KV 5/Stn. RGEC-1 under Op Circle UHBVN Sonepat, under
EOI-212/2019.

Ref: Contract No. 827-828/CE PDC/SE Po/XEN DD-1il/E0OI-212/2019 dated 11 Jul 18.

33 KV 2" Circuit on existing 33 KV Line from 33 KV S/Stn. Sersa to 220 KV RGEC Patla under Op Circle

UHBVN Sonepat, under £0J-212/2019. Ref: Contract No. 829-830/CE PDC/SE Po/XEN DD-ilI/EQI-212/2019
dated 29 Jul 19.

Dear Sir,

In this connection it is intimated that this office has applied for permission for
crossing.  KGP/EPE-II  vide this office memo No. Ch-25/CDS-2110 dated 11.11.2019
accordingly your office forwarded the proposal/case to M/s Egis International SA Gaziabad, vide
your office memo No. NHAI/PIU-SNP/EPE/PKG-V/F-325/2019/D-1100 dated 26.11.2019. In
this regard on dt. 24.12.2019 undersigned met with Mr. Mayank Shrivastav representative of m/S
Egis International SA Gazaiabad at your Pitam Pura Delhi office. The consultant has pointed out
some lack of documents. Now this office has prepare all required documents for proposal and
. the are submitted to the consultant in original.

So, kindly accept the proposal for early approval of crossing of 33 KV U/G XLPE cable
under KGP-(Kundli-Ghaziabad-Palwal ) Expressway to finish the work at the sarfiest.
Thanking you in anticipation.

DA/

1. Mythology

2. Check list of Anne-I & 11

3. Cross section drawing

4. Route plan drawing ™

5. Strip Plan - ‘s‘\"" v

H ="
~ ~

XENConst. Divn.

UHBVN, Sonipat
C.C. 1.

S.E Construction Circle UHBVN Panchkula for information please
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Methodology doc

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED
132KV §/Stn., Power House Colony, Fazilpur Sonipat - 131001

.

Executive Engineer, Const. Divn.
Phone :  0130-2236025

Mob: 9354726000

E-Mail: xenconstuhbvnsnp@amail.com

Subject : Methodology to cross 33 KV U/G Electric cable S/Core XLPE

through HDPE Pipe 160 mm dia under KGP EPE NH-II

For new 33 KV electric line, the crossing of KGP EPE NH-[]
Highway is proposed under ground . Total 8 nos. cores of 33 KV electric
cable S/Core XLPE 630 mm?2 wil] be laid down each through each HDPE
pipe of size 160mm dia (eight nos. ). The work will be done by the
Trenchless Boring Method with the help of machine mode! XCMG-320 D
at the depth of minimum 2.0 mtrs. from the the ground level.
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Fitlosure to Ministry of Road Transport & Highways_letter No. RW/NH-33044/27/2005/S&R

! rcular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R (R) dated 22.11.2016

C

Format for mainiaining Records of Right of Way permission granted for laying 33KV Electric Line

(R) {Pt{) dated 06.08.2013 & Ministry's

Annexure ||

{ to be maintained separately for every

NH and State, every PWD Division or equivalent)

1. Name of State
2. Name of Agency (PWD/BRO/NHAI)
3. Name of PWD Division or Equivalent

4. NH Number

Haryana
NHA!

Project Director EPE-1T {NHAI), A-3, Pushpanjali

Enclave, Pitm Pura, Delhi.

Kundli-Ghaziabad-Palwal Expressway (EPE-11)

Sr. |Location  |Lift or Right side {Section and {Kind of Name of date of Date of Date of last |any deviation (Remarks
No. |(Chainage |ofNH (towerds [reach service licensee and |signing of  |validity of  |inspection from MORTH
in Km.) increasing contract agreement |agreement |agrement of |standard norm
chainage / Km address site
Direction)
Kundji- Executive
Ghaziabad- |{Permission |Engineer
Palwal for crossing |Construction
Chainage Expressway |of 33 KV Division
Crossing at {B/ween 4.1 KM+ (EPE-11) |Electric UHBVN =
Km 4.1 KM |20 mtrs. t0 4.2 Cables at Sonipat
village Patla Chainage 4.1
KM on
NH/EPE i
village Patia

AV
. \ e
\X i‘/ >




Checking laying of utility services across EPE

Sub: APPROVAL FOR LAYING OF HDPE PIPE 160 MM ( 8 NO.) FOR CROSSING OF
33 KV S/C U/G XLPE CABLE 630 SQ. MM. ON NH LAND

Sr.No Checking laying of utility services across EPE Remarks

As to whether utility service proposed to cross the EPE

1 through the structur or conduits especially built for that Yes
proposes.

5 As to whether casing / conduit pipe is provided under the Ves
road embankment either by boring or digging a tranch

; As to whether trech width is provided between 30CM To 60 N/A
CM wider than the outer diameter of the utility pipe

4 As to whether bedding is provided greater or equal then 30 N/A
Cvi

As to whether the applicant has submitted all desired
5 undertaking as per ministry guideline No. RW/NH- Yes
: 33044/29/2015/S&R Dated 22/11/2016

As td whether the applicant so recived have to be put out in
6 the public donain of 30 days for seeking claim and objection Yes
& general public interst.

As to whether the license deed enclosed with the proposal
7 is as per appendix to ministrys guideline NO. RW/NH-
33044/29/2015/S&R Dated 22/11/2016 word to word

As to whether license deed , undertaking etc. has been Yes
signed by authorized signatory of company
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CHECK LIST FOR GETTING APPROVAL FOR LAYING OF HDPE PIPE 160 MM ( 8 NC.) FOR CROSSING OF 33 KV S/C

Anpexure 1)

CHECK LIST

U/G XLPE CABLE 630 SQ. MM. ON NH LAND

Sr.No Item

Information/Status

Remarks

General information

Permission for crossing o 33 KV
Flectric Cables wt Chamage L KM on
NIFEPE T village Patla

Nume And Address OF The Applicant

laaecutive Engineer Construction
Division UHBVN Sonipat

National Highway Number

Lastern Peripheral Expressway

(EPL/ANH D

(95}

State

{.ocation

Harvana

KM village Patla

Chainage fn KM

st

Chainage Biween 48 KM= 20 muos. w0

4.2 vitlage Palla

=2

jength In Melers

103 mitrs,

~

Width OF Available ROW OF NHALFLAND

100.00 murs

A delt Side From Center Line (Fowards
Increasing  Chainage KM Direction)

50.0 mtrs.

B. Right Side From Center Line (Towards
Increasing  Chainage KM Direction)

50.0 mtrs.

>

Proposal - To Lay - Underground Electric line

A Lelt Side From Center Line ( Towards
increase Chainage KM Direction)

S0.0 mrs + 3.0 mus

13, Right Side From Center Line (Towards Increase
Chainage/KM Dircetion)

S0.0 mtrs + 2.0 mrs

YiProposal To Acquire Land
AL Left Side O The Center Fine No
B Right Side Of The Center Line No
L Whether Proposal 1s - The Same Side Where Land Yes
LT Noc 1o Be Acquired
10 Not Then Where To Lay The Blectrie line 0 wmmeees
I Detatls OF Already Laid Services, Wany . along the No
U nroposal route
2 Number OF danes (240 or 6/8) existing 6 lanes

Proposed  number OF Lanes ¢ 2 lane with Paved
Shoulders or 4 Or 6°8 Lane

Service Road (Basting Or - Non YIN i ves Then
Which Side

AL ettt swde Brome enter bane (Waddhy

B Right Sile From Center Lne {Widily

rWﬁA‘i. S1Proaper Service Rowd

AL Lt Sude From Center Lane {(Wadth)

3. Right Side From Center ine (Width) I
i Whether Proposal To Tay Electrne ine 18 Bevond :‘
‘: ol ihe serviccRoad O Between The Serviee Road and 0 coeeeaees ; 1
1 AN CAITRIZE W % %
} The permssion for laving of Llectrnie line shall be i !
1 - considered For approval Trejection based on misoey 4 ! i
1 circulars mentioned as above: i k!
{ i i




A Carmving OF Flectrie e on highway bridge shail
not be permitted as elecric line can aceclerate  the
process ol corrosion or may cause explosions. thus
being much more injurious that leakage ol electric
current

NO

3. Carrving of electric fine on bridge shatt afso be
discouraged However il the electrie: supply Authorities
seem o have no other viable alternative and
approach the highway authority well in time before the
design of the bridge is finalized. they may be permitted
1O Carn he pipeline i independent superstructure
supported on extended portions of piers and abutment
in such a manner that in the linal arrangement cnough
free spade around the superstructure of the bridge
remains avaitable Tor inspection and repairs ete

Agree

Co Cost OF Required . Eatension of the substructure as
well as that of the supporting superstructure shall be

borne by the ageney in charge ol the utilities

Agree

D. Services are Not Being allowed indiscriminately on
the parapet/any part of the bridee. safety ol the bridges
has to be accord in this regard with the concurrence

of the ministny s Project chicl engineers only

—
i

'

[

I erossimg of the road involved 1 ves. Hoshall be

Jieither encased in pipes or through structure or conduit

specially built for the purpose at the expenses of the
ageney owing the line

‘e

A Existing drainage structure shall not be allowed to
carny the lines

3. s 1tonaline normal 1o Nt

C. Crossing shall be too near the on the National
From Existing Highway. the nmunimum  distance
structure being 15 meter. What is the distance [tom the
eatsting structure

30 Mur Distanee from existing structure

. Pypeofthe Casing pipe (or conduit in case
of" cleetric cable) carry ing the utility line HDPE!

steel: cast ron o reinforced Cement conerete and
hay ¢ adequate strengthy and be farge enough to permit

ready awith dravd ol the carrier pipe cable

FIDPE Pipe 160 mm din

o Bnds ol the casing -conduit pipe shall be

seaded irome the outside so that it does notas o |

‘ ;
! |
ARG i |
dramage path *]
i) Fooothe casing  |oconduit pipe should  be \
i sealed  from as minimum - extend  from drain Yes !l
- 1
| to drain. |
; G e op ol the casing T eondutt pipe should be al i
! feust 1.2 meter below  the surface of the road \v i
| . . . N . [\
i subject o being at feast 0.3 i below the drain
| it
| I Crossing shall be by borimg (HOD)Y specialiy
i where the enisting road pavement is ol cement ) ) .
i ‘ . ¢ (Frenchiess bortg with HDID)Y
: conerete or dense bituminous concrete
|
;
1




. — - T
I The casting  conduit pipe shall be instalied with

aneven bearing throughout its length and in such a
manner as o prevent the formation o a Blectric line
along it

Yos

Document /. Drawing  Enclosed With the Proposal

Attached

Aopen trenching method (1t 1s Normad size of 1.2

Cross section showing the size of the  trench tor

deep® 0.3 m wide)

NA

(i1 should not be greater than 60 em wider than the
outer diameter ol the pipe

NA

(i) Located s close 1o the extreme edge of the right
of way as possible but not less than 15 meter from

the center lines of the nearest carriage way

NA

(i) Shall not be close (o the extreme edge ol
the right of way as possible but not less than 15

meter rom the center lines of the nearest carrage was

NA

(iv) These should beso Taid that their top s al
least 1.6 meter belosy the ground Tevel soas not
obstruct drainage ol the road land

NA

18]

5| Cross section showing the size of pit and location of
“leable for HOD method.

Attached

—

-

-

Chainage. width of ROW. distance of proposed

Strip - plandRoute  plan showing Electric Tine.

Y N N . .
cable from the edge of ROW . important mile stone.

interseetions. cross dramnage works ete.

Attached

Mcthodology Tor Laving ol Llectrie line.

Attached

Open trenching method (may e allowed in the

utifity corridor only where pavement is neither coment

concrete nor dense bituminous conerete type. Hhves.
Mecthodology or refilling of trench

NA

]

A The urench width should be at feast 30 em. but not
more than 60 cm wider than the outer diameter of the
pipe

NA

3. For Oiling ol the treneh. bedding shall be o w

depth of not less than 30 em. 1t shall consist of

granular material. free ol lumps clods and cobbles
and graded to vicld a firm surface without sudden
change in the bearing value. Unsuitable soil and
rock edges should be

NA

L_ [ R S

C. The backfill shall be completed in two siages

NA

\(l) Side fll o the Tevel of the top| ol the pipe and

NA

llm Overlill 1o the bottom of the road crose

NA

SO R I

ll) The swde 0l shall consist ol granular material
| - N B . N
ard e 15 eme dasers cach consolidated by meciianical
rmpering and controlled addition of moister ol Q0%

of the 1l shall be compacted W the same density as te

Consolidaton by saturationor pending sl not be

material that had been removed. Proctor's: Densiy Over \
nermited |

the existing crust on cither side ol the trench, Care shall

be taken o avord the formation ol dip at the wench

NA

— 71 17 T1T

o The excavation shall be protected by Hagman.
signs and barricades and red Tights during the night

. The road crust shall be built to the same strengih u_\\
hours l

Agree




T

(G 1 required, acdinversion shail be construcied at

the expense ol the agenes owing the utihny fine

other stipulation contained  in the ministry's
puidelines issued with letter no. NE-HEpi6ollo
dated 19-11-1976

NA
2.4 2 Horizontal Direction drilling (HOD) Method Agree
E Laying ol Electric supply - line through HDD work Ve
T and method layving )
AL On approaches the Llectric mains/cables shall be
carricd along a line ol way as possible up o a
distance ol 30 m from the bridge and subject o all v
A

%)

Dralt License agreement signed by o wilnesses

Yes, Submitted

Performance bank  guaranice  in Tavour o NTTAY

has 10 be obtained ¢ Rs . 30.- per running meter

maintenance or shifting of the Flectric fine will be

borne |
arme

(parallel 10 NH) and Rs. 1.00. 000 per crossing of Agree
NH. for a period of one year initially (extendable if
required il satisfactory completion ol workjas a
A securily lor ensuring/ making,
Good the excavated  trench Tor Haying the cables
Jucts by praper filling and compaction . clearing
debris loose carth produced due to exceuting of
trenching  at least 30 m away from the edge of Yes
the right ol way no payment shall be payable by the
N HAT 1o the Heensee for clearing debris/loose carth
x
Performance BG as per above is o be obtained
g1 Agree
1o Confirmation O BG - has been obtained as per NPIAL Varew
cutdetines K
3 Aflidavit undertaking from the applicant Tor Yes
Nolto damage 1o other utility il damaged then to
S pay the losses cither o NHAL or to the concerned Yes
ageney |
3.2 Renewal of bank guarantec Yes Jl
{ <A Confirming all standard  condition of NHAT'S Ves ‘
| suidelines ’ |
r _ AShilting 1w Eleetrie Hines as and when  required by .
{ 2 NHAT ai their owa cosl L
i SA3|Shifting  due w6 Lanning [ widening of N1t Yes
T
| ;
]5 00 Indermnity against all damages and claims clause (xxin Yo
% < | rathic movement during laving ol Blectric dine o Vos
: © | be managed by the applicant )
i I any claim is raised by the concessionaire
l‘ < glthen the same has to be paid by the applicant Yes
i
|
1 Prior approval of the NEEAT shall be oblained belore
1 undertaking  anmy work o installation. shifling or
% S9lrepairs. of alteradon o the showing ectne 1‘ Rt
1 fine located inthe National Tlighway o right of
t WHAKL
1 Expenditure. if any incurred by NFLAL for
t repairing  any - damage
‘ 3 70 |cause 1o the National THghway by the laving. Yes
I
i
1




mr\l Consider it necessany nfuture 1o move
(he utility line tor

the road. Towill be carried out as desived by the
NHAL orthe costol'the ageney - owing the uatilits
line with i a reasonable time (hot exceeding 60 days)

ol the intimation given.

Yo

Certilicate from the applicant in the following Tormat:
(hLaving ol Flectric line nothave any deleterious
clfects onany of the bridge components and roadway
salety tor traftic (infor

6 Lannning "we do undertake that 1 will relocate

[

senvice roadsapproach road: utilities al my own cost
notwithstanding the permission granted within such
time as well be stipulated by NHAL For future sin-

LLanning or any other development.

Yes

Who will sign the agreement on behalfor Blectric
fine agency

Lxecutive Engineer Construction
Division VHBVN Sonipat

Certificatc From  the  Project Director

Certificate for confirming of all standard
condition issued vide Ministey circular No. NH 41
(583768 Dated 31-01-1969 Ministry circular No.
NHI/PAO6/76 Dated 187197171976 Minisiry circular
No. RWANT-MIP:66/76 - Dated 11-05-1982
Ministn circutar No.RW NT-1H0377186=DOI
(i) dated 2771993 Minisiny - cireular - No.
RWANH-110374186/DOT Dated 19-01-1993.
Ministry circular

No. RWAN H34006/2/95/8&R

Dated 25:/10/1999  AND  Ministry circutar No.
RWANT-340606:7 2003

S&R (13) Dated 17-09-2003

Certificate From  PD i the following Format:
(iy itis certified that any  other focation Of the
Eleetrie tine would be extremely difficult and
unreasonable costly and the installation ol Liectric
Jine with in ROW will not adversely affecet the design

Cstability and tralfic safety ol the highway . nor the
likely future improvement such as widening ol the

carriagenay cising of cunves ete.

(iiy For 6 Lanning

() Where is feasibilinn wvailable ™ Ddo cortily that
there will be no hindrance o proposed six Lunning

based on the Teasibiiits report considering praposcd

structure ab the side Jocation”

(133 11 case Teasibilinng Report is not avaitable "1Hdo
certihy that suflicient ROW is available at Site Tor
accommodating proposed Six Lanning”

|
|
|
\
|




FOONHE Section proposed o be tahen up by NTEAL
on BOT basis-a clause is o be inserted in Lhe
agreement "the permitted highway on which

licensee has  been granted the Right (o lay Electric

Jinc cables duct has also been granted as a right

o way 1o the concessionaire under the
’ . . . . J o
8 Jeoncession  agreement  for up gradation ol {------ Yes
section from km ----- (o kim------ ol NI no. ------ on
build. operate and Transler Basis) and therclore. the
ficensee shall Hon our the same .
Who will supenvise the work of laving of Electric  |(1) Executive Engineer Construction
9 line Division UHBVN Sonipat (N
Project Director NIAL
Who will ensure. that the delects in road portion
alter Taving electric line are corrected and 117 not . . ‘
Iy ) . . Project Divector NTEAL
corrected then what action will be taken -
Who will pay the claims lor damages e . .
N lonc/di L ki [ onaire if asked Fxecutive Engineer Construction
donc/disruption in working ol concessionaire iF asked . e
pron 1, N ) Division UHBVN Sonipat
by the concessionaire
A certificate from PD that he will enter the proposed
I permission in the register records of the permission in
= e preseribed proforma (copy enclosed)
11 any previous approval is accorded for laying of
0 underground Electric line then photo copy of records
A

of permission accord as maintained by PD then copy
enclosed

a—

N
/ y
\-;:' .
"\\ PJ &
N
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